504672324 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4719046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS J. RIGA	05/30/1997
DOUGLAS E. KELLOGG	06/02/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YORK GROUP	
Street Address:	9430 OLD KATY ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09738330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 454-5000

Email:docketingpgh@pepperlaw.comCorrespondent Name:PEPPER HAMILTON LLPAddress Line 1:500 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132258.06101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APARNA NEMLEKAR, REG. 65617	
SIGNATURE:	/Aparna Nemlekar/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ExecutedAssignment_Inventors_YorkGroup#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_Inventors_YorkGroup#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_Inventors_YorkGroup#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_Inventors_YorkGroup#page4.tif

PATENT 504672324 REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0355

FACSIMILE OF FORM FIG. 13 TO THE STATE OF TH	-01-1997 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dennis J. Riga and Douglas E. Kellogg	Name: The York Group Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Cl Yes No	Street Address: 9430 Old Katy Road
Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	City: Houston State: Texas
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: May 30, 1997 and June 2, 1997, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes • No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/788,324	
	sitached? □ Yes ≋ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Attn: IPT Docket Manager, 34th Floor	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: Liddell Sapp Ziviev Hill & LaBoon LLP	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Travis Suite 3400	Deposit account number: 12-1322 (015077/0110) (DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095	account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	emation is true and copyed and any attached copy is a true copy
John Wilson Jones Name of Person Signing	greature 6. 1997 Date
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
#3071997 TUNNII 00000074 08788324	
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0356 WHEREAS, We, Dennis J. Riga and Douglas E. Kellogg, are the joint inventors of the DEATH CARE MERCHANDISE DISPLAY UNIT application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/788,324, filed January 24, 1997.

WHEREAS, THE YORK GROUP, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal place of business is 9430 Old Katy Road, Houston, Texas 77055, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by THE YORK GROUP, INC. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to THE YORK GROUP, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by THE YORK GROUP, INC. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to THE YORK GROUP, INC., as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to THE YORK GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if THE YORK GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 8564 FRAME: 0573

> PATENT REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0357

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to THE YORK GROUP, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS Coday of

DENNIS J. RIG

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Leak Co...

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DENNIS J. RIGA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this SCY day of

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF OHIO

(to 20 1 2 4 pr con 5/20/2002

-2-

EXECUTED THIS **2** day of <u>) un E</u>, 1997.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DOUGLAS E. KELLOGG, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 2ND day of *ゴルルを* .1997.

LAYETTA MILLER Least Finds Stellar of Page My commission expires 1/10/2010

H1995A\107148

RECORDED: 06/09/1997

RECORDED: 12/05/2017

PAUDNI REEL: 8564 FRAME: 0575

REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0359